CODES AND DIMENSIONS
WATERPROOFING PROFILE WITH HIGH
MECHANICAL RESISTANCE
ELASTICITY
Thanks to its elasticity, it is extremely easy to install even around corners
and it is resistant to perforations or mechanical fastening.
DURABILITY
It is compatible with bitumen, it does not degrade and it is UV-resistant.
It is resistant to walking wear and cold temperatures.
support
EPDM-based synthetic rubber
COMPOSITION
TECHNICAL DATA
Properties standard value USC conversion
Tensile strength DIN 53504 ≥ 6,5 MPa -
Resistance to tearing DIN 53504 ≥ 25 kN/m ≥ 2.86 lbf/in
Elongation DIN 53504 ≥ 300% -
Dimensional tolerance DIN 7715-5 conforming (class P3) -
Reaction to fire EN 13501-1 class E -
Resistance to UV and resistance to ozone DIN 7864-1 conforming -
Water vapour resistance factor (μ) EN 1931 32000 128 MN∙s/g
Temperature resistance - -30 / +100 °C -22 / +212 °F
(1)Store the product in a dry, covered location.
Waste classification (2014/955/EU): 17 02 03.
CODE B s L B s L
[mm] [mm] [m] [in] [mil] [ft]
1
START100 100 0,8 25 3.9 32 82 6
START150 150 0,8 25 5.9 32 82 4
START200 200 0,8 25 7.9 32 82 3
START250 250 0,8 25 9.8 32 82 2
2
STARTA120 120 0,6 20 4.7 24 66 6
STARTA160 160 0,6 20 6.3 24 66 6
30  |  START BAND  |  TAPES AND SEALANTS
START BAND
1
2
START BAND
START BAND ADHESIVE
SAFETY
It protects walls and foundation walls against
rising damp over time, even at extreme tem-
peratures. Also suitable as a general sealing
wall barrier.
WIDE RANGE, INCLUDING
ADHESIVE
Also available in an adhesive version (STAR-
TA120 and STARTA160), ideal when applied in
combination with ALU START, for an infallible
connection to the ground.
FIELDS OF APPLICATION
RELATED PRODUCTS
page 328 page 330page 102
TAPES AND SEALANTS  |  START BAND  |  31
CUTTER HAMMER STAPLER 22PRIMER SPRAY
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)